



May 2023

Rainbow Room

Chairman: Gunnar Williams

All Hale County 4-H clubs are asked to donate baby care items. Donations may be dropped off at the Extension Office by the last week day of the current month or taken to your monthly club meeting. The baby care items will be used by the CPS case workers.

Aluminum Cans for Ronald McDonald House Charities

Chairman: Rachel Walden

All 4-Hers are asked to recycle any aluminum beverage cans. This helps support Ronald McDonald House program, a temporary "home-away-fromhome" for the families of seriously ill children being treated at nearby hospitals. Please bring aluminum beverage cans to your monthly club meetings.

Broadway Treasures Christmas Store Benefitting the Crisis Center of the Plains

Chairmen: Kolt & Kleat Barrett

WHEN: Monday, May 8th

TIME: 5:00 p.m.

WHERE: Broadway Treasures (513 Broadway)

Hale County 4-H and several PHS organizations will unload toys up to the second floor. Please meet behind Broadway Treasures to unload the trailer.

Snack Pak 4 Kids

Chairman: Aiden Rusher

WHEN: Tuesday, May 16th

TIME: 5:30 p.m.

WHERE: Ash High School (908 Ash)

This will be the last packing date of the school year.

Hunger Plus

Chairmen: Sterling Berry & Rachel Walden

Hale County 4-Hers are asked to bring bottled water, Kool-Aid Jammers, Capri Suns, or other boxed drinks to the current month's club meetings or to the Extension office by the last week day of the current month. The boxed drinks will be used for a children's mission program in Cuidad Acuna, Mexico.

K.W.A.K Cart

Chairmen: Evelyn & Brody Mathis

All Hale County 4-H Clubs are asked to bring stuffed animals or coloring books and crayons to the current month's club meetings. The stuffed animals and coloring books and crayons will be used in the hospital emergency room. These items may be dropped off at the Extension office by the last week day of the current month. All items will be donated to Covenant Hospital Plainview.

Memorial Day Flags at Plainview Cemetery

Chairman: Georgia Lass

DATE & TIME:

Put Out Flags - Wednesday, May 24th at 4:00 p.m. Take Down Flags - Tuesday, May 30th at 4:00 p.m.

Hale County 4-Hers are encouraged to come and help place flags on the veterans' graves for Memorial Day.

"Walk a Mile in Her Shoes" Flyers

Chairmen: Brady & Ryan Baker

WHEN: Wednesday, May 3rd at 4:15 p.m.

WHERE: Meet at the Courthouse Square on Broadway by the windmill

4-Hers will pass out these flyers on Broadway and Downtown Plainview.

"Walk a Mile in Her Shoes" Crisis Center of the Plains Fundraiser

Chairmen: Hagen & Colson Pate

WHEN: Saturday, May 20th

TIME: Registration at 10:30 a.m.

Walk at 11:00 a.m.

WHERE: Ollie Liner Center WHO: Hale County 4-H Families

COST: NO COST

Male participants will walk inside the Ollie Liner Center wearing 4-inch red heels. Female participants will not wear the heels. There will also be a silent auction benefitting the Crisis Center of the Plains. For more information, contact the Extension office at 291-5270 or Beverly Wall at 774-1040.

Hale County 4-H Information Booth

Schedule during the "Walk a Mile in Her Shoes" Event:

10:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.1 adult & 4-Hers11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.1 adult & 4-Hers12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m.1 adult & 4-Hers

<u>"Don't Mess with Texas" Trash-Off</u> <u>Event</u>

Chairman: Gunnar Williams

WHEN: Monday, May 1st to Friday, May 5th

TIME: 8:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.

WHERE: Quality Air

Hale County 4-H and Keep Plainview Beautiful are partnering to remove litter and broken items from around your home and neighborhood. A yellow Loan -a-Tub is located inside the fenced area on the north side of Quality Air. It's located right behind Nonnie's food trailer.

Please take any type of trash, broken furniture, or junk you have around your house and place it in the tub. We can put anything in the tub except tires, roofing material, or paint.

Meals on Wheels Scholarship

Hale County Meals on Wheels, Inc. awards scholarships to a senior student who is pursuing higher education and who meets the criteria listed below. Awards are based solely on the number of volunteer hours accumulated with our organization. Hours may be accumulated by students during their junior and senior year. Students can begin accumulating hours at the first of their junior year. Hours that count toward this scholarship must be performed between September 1, 2021, through April 15, 2023. You must take responsibility for keeping up with the dates and hours of your volunteer service and turn in the attached log to the scholarship committee. Dates and hours will be verified by the committee. All public, private, and homeschooled students living in Hale County are eligible.

